©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
April, 2021 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
BZX85C3V3/D
Zener Diodes
BZX85C10 - BZX85C16
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BZX85C10 − BZX85C16
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS Values are at TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Device
Zener Voltage (Note 1) Zener Impedance Leakage Current
VZ (V) IZ ZZ @ IZ ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Min. Max. mA (�) (�) (mA) �A Max. V
BZX85C10 9.4 10.6 25 7 200 0.5 0.5 7
BZX85C11 10.4 11.6 20 8 300 0.5 0.5 7.7
BZX85C12 11.4 12.7 20 9 350 0.5 0.5 8.4
BZX85C13 12.4 14.1 20 10 400 0.5 0.5 9.1
BZX85C15 13.8 15.6 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 10.5
BZX85C16 15.3 17.1 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 11
VF Forward Voltage = 1.2 V Max. @ IF = 200 mA
1. Zener Voltage (VZ). The zener voltage is measured with the device junction in the thermal equilibrium at the lead temperature (TL)
at 30°C ±1°C and 3/8″ lead length.
MARKING INFORMATION
Device Line 1 Line 2 Line 3 Line 4 Line 5
BZX85C10 LOGO 85C 10 XY
BZX85C11 11
BZX85C12 12
BZX85C13 13
BZX85C15 15
BZX85C16 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
BZX85C10 Axial Lead / DO−41 3000 / Bulk Bag
BZX85C10−T50R 3000 / Tape & Reel
BZX85C11 3000 / Bulk Bag
BZX85C12 3000 / Bulk Bag
BZX85C12−T50R 3000 / Tape & Reel
BZX85C13 3000 / Bulk Bag
BZX85C15 3000 / Bulk Bag
BZX85C15−T50A 3000 / Fan−Fold
BZX85C15−T50R 3000 / Tape & Reel
BZX85C16 3000 / Bulk Bag
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
AXIAL LEAD / DO−41
CASE 017AH